TOWN OF FREDENBERG

198 West Hunter Lake Road Duluth, Minnesota 55803

May 8, 1989

RECEIVED

MAY 11 1989

Saint Louis County Auditor Court House Duluth, Mn. 55802

SECRETARY OF STATE ELECTION DIVISION

RE: Special Election

Attached please find the results of the Special Election held in the Town of Fredenberg on April 25, 1989. Also enclosed is the Resolution adopted by the Town Board to appoint the Clerk.

Sincerely,

Sue MEERO

Sue Meers, Clerk

Attachments (3)

Copy to:

Secretary of State Office Election Division Room 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Mn. 55155

1

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE **FILED**

MAY 12 1989

Joan Andrew States Secretary of States

Z 1

#39/07

SPECIAL ELECTION RESULTS

ŀ.

APRIL 25, 1989

Question #1		
SHALL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES BY FREDENBERG	YES	107
PEACE OFFICERS BE TERMINATED EFFECTIVE	NO _	174
JUNE 1, 1989?		

Question #2

SHALL OPTION B, PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTME	NT YES <u>153</u>
OF THE CLERK BY THE TOWN, BE ADOPTED	NO 125
FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE TOWN?	

Jue MEERS

SUE MEERS, CLERK FREDENBERG TOWNSHIP

.

DATED: April 25, 1989

.

TOWN OF FREDENBERG SPECIAL ELECTION APRIL 25, 1989

9

Ballots issued by Clerk	375
Accepted absentee ballots	9_
Total ballots issued	334
Number of registered votes	283
Number of spoiled ballots	0
Number of unused ballots	_5/
Total Ballots	334

Total Number of Votes

QUESTION #1

SHALL LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES BY FREDENBERG PEACE OFFICERS BE TERMINATED EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 1989?

YES	107
NO	174

283

Total

282 Junmarked

QUESTION #2

1

SHALL OPTION B, PROVIDING FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF THE CLERK BY THE TOWN, BE ADOPTED FOR THE GOVERNMENT OF THE TOWN?

YES <u>153</u> NO <u>125</u>

I'otal 276 Sunmarked

Evely, Nelson Robert Promones 14r

Janue Corolay Election Judges

Sus Meers Town Clerk

Date: 4-25-89

TOWN OF FREDENBERG

Duluth, Minnesota 55803

RESOLUTION #1989-004

WHEREAS, at an Annual Town Meeting held in the Town of Fredenberg, Minnesota on March 14, 1989, a motion was made and duly seconded and passed, that the Town Board be allowed to appoint the Town Clerk and the question to be put on the first available Township Election ballot, and,

WHEREAS, at that same annual Town Meeting a motion was made and duly seconded and passed that a Special Election be held prior to June 1, 1989 to determine if the Town of Fredenberg should eliminate Law Enforcement effective June 1, 1989 and,

WHEREAS, it was timely posted in three posting places in the Town of Fredenberg and published in the Duluth Herald Tribune that there would be a Special Meeting April 18, 1989 to discuss the pros and cons of these two issues prior to a Special Election to be held on Tuesday April 25, 1989 and,

Whereas said Public Meeting April 18, 1989 and Special Election April 25, 1989 did take place as stated, and,

WHEREAS, Question # 2 on the Special Election Ballot, "Shall Option B, providing for the appointment of the Town Clerk by the Town Board be adopted for the government of the town" received 153 yes votes and 125 no votes,

NOW, THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, that beginning in March, 1990 when the term of the current elected clerk expires, the Town Board of Supervisors for the Town of Fredenberg will appoint the Town Clerk.

This Resolution adopted by motion at a Regular Town Board Meeting held in the Town of Fredenberg on May $\mathbf{2}$, 1989.

STATE OF M DEPAR Rev VISUI-MAY 12 1989 PERUISOR frew andrew Secret #39107 Secretary of State TOWN BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Attachment - G